

2024 National Conference Kasper Kendall Scholarship Application

Date:	
Name:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	_
E-mail Address:	
 Scholarship Information The 2024 OI Foundation Kasper Kendall National Conferen registration and hotel room (3 nights) charges for 1-4 per section and hotel room (3 nights) charges for	ople per group.

- Applicants must be residents of the United States or Canada.
- National Conference Scholarships are intended for people who require financial assistance to attend the Conference.
- Priority will be given to applicants who will benefit from the opportunity to learn new information about living with OI.
- All information provided in this application will be held in strict confidence.
- This application must be received by the OI Foundation national office by March 30, 2024.
- Notification of awards will be made by April 30, 2024.

Please return to: OI Foundation 656 Quince Orchard Rd. Suite 650 Gaithersburg, MD 20878 <u>sconnors@oif.org</u> fax 301-947-0456

Osteogenesis Imperfecta Foundation 2024 National Conference Kasper Kendall Scholarship Application

Number of Adults you are applying for_____ Number of children you are applying for_____

1. Please state in 200 words or less your reason for seeking the scholarship. Please be specific about your financial need. (Use additional paper if necessary).

2. What do you hope to gain from attending the conference? Please provide specific examples.

- 3. What other financial assistance have you secured, if any?
- 4. If you have been to a previous OI Foundation National Conference, please list the dates.
- 5. Have you ever received financial assistance from the OI Foundation to attend a conference? If so, when?